PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Martin Muller	10/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delphi Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	5825 Delphi Drive
Internal Address:	M/C 480-410-202
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48098

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11867422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0832 Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Rees

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP-316702 (065110-0179)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alesia A. Mungons

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019924 FRAME: 0449

500369812

OF \$ 40

BH01\801942.1 IDUWR

RECORDED: 10/05/2007

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-316702 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODELING OF TURBO-CHARGED ENGINES AND INDIRECT MEASUREMENT OF TURBINE AND WASTE-GATE FLOW AND TURBINE EFFICIENCY

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application

designate, to inser	authorize the Vice President of Del t the application number and filing d /867,422 filed 10/04/2007)	late of said application here in
Inventor's signature	Miller	Date
Full name: Residence:	Martin Müller 2815 Brandywine Drive Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name: Residence:		
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name: Residence:		

PATENT

REEL: 019924 FRAME: 0450